

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 4170/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in ITA No. 280/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4381 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Porus F.Kaka,Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA]