

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4906/2010

SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5934/2010

C.A. No. 5935/2010

C.A. No. 267/2013

C.A. No. 268/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

Ms. Bhoomika Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4906,5934 and 5935/2010

The office report indicates that both the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.09.19

09:57:22 IST

Reason:

...2/-

Item No. 89

C.A. Nos. 267 and 268/2013

The office report indicates that the appellant has filed the

statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that the sole respondent in these matters has been served with the notice of Lodgment but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG