

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22343/2012

TRANSOCEAN OFFSHORE INTL.VENTURES LTD. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DIR. OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 22833/2012

SLP(C) No. 39683/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shraddha,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Hussain,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar