

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8595/2010

ATWOOD OCEANICS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22343/2012

SLP(C) No. 22833/2012

SLP(C) No. 39683/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11560/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shraddha,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Lal Shivhare,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.8595/2010

The office report is that the appellant has filed the statement of case.
Signature Not Verified

The office report further states that service of notice is

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on

Date: 2015.02.14

12:13:46 IST

Reason:

their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the Union of India.

SLP(C) Nos. 22343, 22833 and 39683/2013

Respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 23.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG