

ITEM NO.105

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5152/2011

SUNDOWNER OFFSHORE INTERNL. (BERMUDA) LTD.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

DY.DIR OF I.T INTERNL.TXN DEHRADUN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6651/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5152/2011

Both the parties have filed the statement of case. Matter is in complete category. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

C.A. No. 6651/2014

The Id. Counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case but the Id. Counsel for the respondent does not choose to file the same within the statutory period. Matter is in complete category. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG