

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14790 OF 2016**

M/S DEEPWATER PACIFIC 1 INC.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

ASST. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the judgment and final order dated 29th February, 2016 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in ITA No. 3 of 2016.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 4906 of 2010 @ SLP (C) No. 8939 of 2008 entitled "SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC vs COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR." arising from similar issue which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th July, 2010, when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of order dated 5th July, 2010, is enclosed herewith for reference).

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR